Genet. Sel. Evol. 35 (Suppl. 1) (2003) S51–S65 S51
© INRA, EDP Sciences, 2003
DOI: 10.1051/gse:2003016
Original article
Biological effect of varying peptide
binding affinity
to the BoLA-DRB3*2703 allele
Zahra ALIZADEHa, Niel KARROWb∗,

and IFN-γ production.
2. MATERIALS AND METHODS
2.1. Peptides
Peptides were prepared by standard Fmoc solid phase chemistry and their
identity was confirmed by mass spectrometry. Several self-peptides (BoLA-DQ
and fibrinogen fragments), and non-self peptides (sperm whale myoglobin and
mycobacterium heat shock protein fragments) previously eluted from BoLA-
DRB3*2703 molecules were selected for initial study based on sequences
derived from mass spectrometry analysis of pooled peptides [26]. The assump-
tion being that one or more of these peptides would bind with high affinity to
Peptide binding affinity to the BoLA-DRB3*2703 allele S53
Table I. Peptides sequences and their respective concentration required to inhibit
BoLA class II-self-peptide binding by 50% (IC50).
Peptide IC50 (µM)
Self-peptide DQ (DVNEFRAVTPLGRPDAE) 1 16.06
OVA327[316−327] (SSAESLKISQAV) 2 > 320
OVA332[322−332] (KISQAVHAAHA) 2 NB
OVA335[323−335] (ISQAVHAAHAEIN) 2 26.92
OVA336[325−336] (QAVHAAHAEINE) 2 > 320
OVA339[323−339] (ISQAVHAAHAEINEAGR) 2 72.22
FMD-VP2[74−88] (PFGHLTKLELPTDHH)1 NB
FMD-VP4[20−34] (SIINNYYMQQYQNSM)2 46.46
Note: OVA = ovalbumin; FMD-VP = foot-and-mouth disease-virus
peptide; NB= no binding; 1 Peptides Lab Queens University, Kingston,